



ARCO LEASING LTD.

ALL/2019-20/98553

November 16, 2019

Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001
Fax No. 022-22723121/3027/2039/2061
Security Code: 511038, Security ID : ZARCOLEA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: ISIN – INE955S01019

Sub: Publication of Notice in newspapers containing Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Statements of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.

Pursuant to regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations 2015, we enclose herewith the copies of the newspaper clippings of the unaudited financial results of the Company for quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 published in the English daily, Free Press Journal and in Navshakti, a marathi daily newspaper on November 16, 2019.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **ARCO LEASING LIMITED**

RAJENDRA RULA

DIRECTOR

DIN: 01300823

REPLY TO,
PLOT NO. 123, STREET NO. 17
M.I.D.C. (MAROL),
ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI – 400 093
INDIA
CIN :L65910MH1984PLC031957

TEL:(91-22) 6693 6311-3
2821 7222-5
FAX : (91-22) 2836 1760
E-mail
:arcoleasingltd@gmail.com

Minal Industries Ltd
CIN: L32201MH1988PLC216905
Regd Office: Plot No. 16(P), 17-28 & 29(P) Steepz, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400096
Tel No. 022-40707070 Web site: www.minalindustriesltd.com

Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2019
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2019	30.09.2019	30.09.2018
1	Total Income from Operations	43.57	53.25	95.09
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-50.17	-510.82	55.61
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-50.17	-321.09	55.61
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-50.44	-375.35	30.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-50.44	-375.35	30.88
6	Equity Share Capital	3838.01	3838.01	3838.01
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	0
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	(a) Basic	-0.26	-0.2	0.02
	(b) Diluted	-0.26	-0.2	0.02

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com (s) and the Company's website.

For Minal Industries Limited
Sd/-
Shrikant J. Parikh
Managing Director
DIN : 00112642

Date: 14/11/2019
Place: Mumbai

ANTARIKSH INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L74110MH1974PLC017806
Regd Office: Office No. 609, 6th Floor, Inizio, Cardinal Gracious Road, Opp. P&G, Chakala, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400099. Tel. No. - 022-25830011; Email ID: antarikshindustrieslimited@gmail.com
Website: www.antarikshindustries.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2019
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2019	30-09-2018	31-03-2019
1	Total Income from Operations	342.44	2,937.18	245.37
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.18	22.68	3.94
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.18	22.68	3.94
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.35	16.77	2.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.35	16.77	2.91
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (FV Rs. 10 per share)	20.00	20.00	20.00
7	Earnings per equity share			
	Basic earnings per share	1.18	8.38	1.45
	Diluted earnings per share	1.18	8.38	1.45

Notes:
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.antarikshindustries.com).
b. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board at its meeting held on 14th November, 2019.

For and on behalf of the Board
Antariksh Industries Limited
Bhagwanji Patel
Director (DIN : 05019696)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th November, 2019

BIOFIL CHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
CIN: L24233MP1985PLC002709
Regd. Office : 11/12, Sector-E, Sanwer Road Industrial Area, Indore-452015 (M.P.)
Tel.: 0731-2426718, 2723016-17 Email : bcplcompliance@gmail.com

Extract of Statement of Un Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended Sept 30, 2019 (Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)
(Rs. In lakhs Except Earning Per Share)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed
1	Revenue From Operations	1162.88	213.60	1322.29
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	79.13	10.48	83.02
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	79.13	10.48	83.02
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	79.13	10.48	83.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1627.38	1627.38	1627.38
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	0.49	0.06	0.51
	2. Diluted:	0.49	0.06	0.51

NOTES: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended Sept 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2019 is available on the website of the Company www.biofilgroup.net and stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com)

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For : Biofil Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
Sd/-
Ramesh Shah
(Chairman & Managing Director)
DIN : 00028819

Date : 14/11/2019
Place : Indore

OSBI State Bank of India
Retail Assets Centralised Processing Centre (RACPC) - SION
Unit No.603 & 604, B - Wing, Commercial - I, Kohnoor City, Kiro Road, Off L.B.S Marg, Mumbai - 400070 Phone: 022 - 25046262,
Email: racpc.sion@sbi.co.in

POSSESSION NOTICE
(Under rule 8(1)) (For Immovable Property)

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer for State Bank of India, the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued Demand Notice calling upon the following borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice with further interest, incidental expenses and cost within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said rules on 14th November, 2019

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of State Bank of India for the amount given below and interest and other expenses thereon.

Name of the Borrowers/Guarantors	Balance Outstanding (Rs) +int & cost	Description of Mortgaged Property	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Symbolic Possession
Mr. Narayan Yadav & Mrs. Chandrika Yadav	Rs. 13,43,138.00 as on 11.09.2019 (Rupees Thirteen Lacs Forty Three Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Eight Only.)	Falt No. 403, 4th Floor, Building No.1, Diamond Price City CHSL, Near S K Stone, Mira - Bhayander Road, Survey No.152/P, Village Navghar, Mira Road (E), Dist - Thane -401107	11.09.2019	14.11.2019

Date : 14.11.2019
Place : Mira Road

Sd/-
Authorised Officer
State Bank of India

BREJESHWARI TRADING & INVESTMENT LIMITED
CIN: L99999MH1985PLC01736
Regd. Office: 406, Diamond Plaza, 391, DR. D B Marg, Mumbai - 400004, Maharashtra, India
Tel: +91 22 23861672, Fax: +91 22 23805870; E-mail: shekharssanghai@gmail.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2019
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2019	30-09-2018	30-09-2019	31-03-2019
1	Total Income from Operations	3.50	5.04	7.24	6.90
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	1.87	3.10	3.78	3.71
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	1.87	3.10	3.78	3.71
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	1.49	2.56	3.06	2.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year	0	0	0	103.94
8	Earnings Per Share (after extra ordinary items) (of Rs. 10/-each)				
	Basic :	0.15	0.26	0.31	0.30
	Diluted :	0.15	0.26	0.31	0.30

Notes:
1. The above Unaudited financial results as reviewed by the Audit Committee were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 11, 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the Company has carried out limited review of the above unaudited results pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.poloqueen.com)
The Company does not have and Exceptional and Extraordinary items to report in above periods.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Brejeshwari Trading & Investment Ltd.
Shekhar Sanghai
Director (DIN : 00048822)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th November, 2019

LAHOTI OVERSEAS LIMITED
CIN: L74999MH1995PLC087643
Regd. Off: 307, Arun Chambers, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034. Tel No. +91-22-4050 0100
Website: www.lahotioverseas.in, Email Id: investor@lahotioverseas.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2019
(Rs. In lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for the current period ended		3 months ended in the previous year		Year to date figures for the current period ended
		30-09-2019	30-09-2018	30-09-2019	30-09-2019	30-09-2018	30-09-2019	30-09-2018	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations	7,711.15	18,447.10	18,137.64	7,711.01	18,447.10	18,149.76		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items*)	286.54	823.90	610.72	289.15	825.28	613.97		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extra Extraordinary items*)	286.54	823.90	610.72	289.15	825.28	613.97		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Extraordinary items*)	194.39	591.47	441.83	197.01	592.85	445.08		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	244.78	483.65	494.90	247.40	485.03	498.15		
6	Equity Share Capital	584.59	584.59	584.59	584.59	584.59	584.59		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-		
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	0.67	2.03	1.51	0.68	1.86	1.53		
	Basic:	0.67	2.03	1.51	0.68	1.86	1.53		
	Diluted:	0.67	2.03	1.51	0.68	1.86	1.53		

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (lahotioverseas.in)
b) The impact on net profit/(loss) total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the statement of profit and Loss in accordance with Ind*AS Rule/AS Rule whichever is applicable

For Lahoti Overseas Limited
Sd/-
Umesh Lahoti
Managing Director
DIN 00361216

Place: Mumbai
Date: Novemr 14, 2019

NOTICE
NOTICE is hereby given that the Certificate(s) for 11701, 11705, 11713, Distinctive No(s). 1419901 - 1420000, 1420301 - 1420400, 1421101 - 1421200, Equity Shares Nos. 300 of TASTY BITE EATABLES LIMITED standing in the name of Mr. ARVIND KIRAN has / have been lost has / have been lost or mislaid and the undersigned has / have applied to the Company to issue duplicate Certificate(s) for the said shares. Any person who has any claim in respect of the said shares should write to our Registrar, M/s. KARVY COMPUTERSHARE PVT. LTD, KARVY SELENIUM, TOWER B, PLOT NO. 31 & 32, FINANCIAL DISTRICT, GACHIBOWLI, NANAKRAMGUDA, HYDERABAD - 500032 within one month from this date else the company will proceed to issue duplicate Certificate (s).
Name of Shareholder
Mr. ARVIND KIRAN
Date : 16.11.2019

Bajaj Healthcare Limited
Registered Office: 602-606, Bhoomi Velocity Infotech Park, Plot No. B-39, B-39A, B-39 A/1, Rd No.23, Wagle Ind. Estate Thane West, Thane - 400 064
CIN: L99999MH1993PLC072892
Tel: 022-6617 7400; Fax: 022-66177458 Website: www.bajajhealth.com; Email Id: investors@bajajhealth.com

Extracts of standalone unaudited financial results for the Quarter year ended September 30, 2019
(Amount in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Month Ended	Year Ended
		30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	30/06/2019 (Unaudited)	30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	31/03/2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	10,054.58	9,169.38	19,223.96	18,906.57
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	459.01	461.88	920.89	1025.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	459.01	461.88	920.89	1025.94
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	327.74	324.18	651.92	625.29
5	Total Income from continuing operations for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax))	1379.92	1379.92	1379.92	689.96
6	Equity Share Capital				689.96
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				8,198.25
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic: (per shares Rs.)	2.38	2.35	4.72	2.27
	2. Diluted: (per shares Rs.)	2.38	2.35	4.72	2.27

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in at their respective meeting held on November 14, 2019.
2. The Financial Account of the Company are prepared under GAAP as the Company was listed in SME Segment of BSE Limited as on 31st March, 2019 and migrated to Main Board of BSE Limited on May 29, 2019. Ind-AS will be applicable from 1st April, 2020.
3. Comparative Figures for quarter ended 30th September 2019 is not provided since Company was listed in SME Segment until 31st March, 2019 and was required to prepare and publish half yearly result instead of quarterly results upto 31st March 2019. Such half yearly figures published are provided which are not comparable.
4. The figures of the previous period have been regrouped whenever necessary.
5. EPS has been calculated on 13799200 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each including Bonus Issue of 6899600 Fully paid up equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each on April 11, 2019, consequently the EPS for previous reporting periods are adjusted accordingly.

Date: 14/11/2019
Place: Thane

FOR BAJAJ HEALTHCARE LIMITED
Sd/-
Aakash Keshari
Company Secretary

Public Notice
A Notice is hereby given on behalf of my client Shri. Ketan R. Karia. His original document of Shop no. 7 of Building no. 3, known as Marigold, situated at Namdeo wadi, Panchpakhadi, Thane (W) registered at Doc. No. TNN2- 6971/2009 dated 07/08/2009 has been misplaced or lost.
FIR has also been lodged at Naupada Police Station.
If found the original document, may please be sent at the following address within 14 days.
ADV. MONISHA SUKHRAMANI
404, Pratibha Premises,
Near Teen Petrol Pump,
Thane west. 400602,
Co. no. 9820026635

LIME CHEMICALS LIMITED
CIN: L24100MH1970PLC014842
Regd. Office :404/405, Neco Chambers, Sector-11, Plot No.48, Rajiv Gandhi Road, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai 400614, Maharashtra.
Tel: 022-27561976; Website: www.limechem.com; email: info@limechem.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2019
(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30 th September 2019	30 th June 2019	30 th September 2018	30 th September 2019	30 th September 2018	31 st March 2019
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	819.98	893.93	1132.57	1713.91	2524.76	4427.61
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(168.27)	52.73	99.63	(115.54)	240.57	257.20
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	(168.27)	52.73	99.63	(115.54)	240.57	262.21
Other Comprehensive Income	7.15	7.20	(3.24)	14.35	(6.49)	28.81
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(161.12)	59.93	96.39	(101.19)	234.08	291.02
Equity Share Capital	650.47	650.47	650.47	650.47	650.47	650.47
Earnings Per Share not on annualized basis (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of Rs. 10 each)						
• Basic	(2.59)	0.81	1.79	(1.78)	4.32	4.35
• Diluted	(2.59)	0.81	1.79	(1.78)	4.32	4.35

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.limechem.com.
2) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter.

For LIME CHEMICALS LIMITED
Ahmed H. Dawoodani
Managing Director

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: November 14, 2019

Kridhan Infra Limited
Regd. Office: 203, Joshi Chambers, Ahmedabad Street, Camac Bunder, Masjid (East), Mumbai 400009.
Corp. Office: Unit No. 308, 3rd Floor, Metro Avenue, Off. Andheri Kurla Road, Chakala, Andheri East Mumbai 400099.
CIN: L27100MH2006PLC160602, Tel No. +91 20589 589
Web site: www.kridhan.com; Email Id: cs@kridhan.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019
(Rs In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended	Six Months ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six Months ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2019	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2019	30.09.2018
1	Total Income from Operations	471	1,524	1,393	476	1,543	17,190
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(75)	(73)	332	(92)	(89)	1,489
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) including profit from associate	(75)	(73)	47	(62)	139	1,453
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) including profit from associate	(87)	(94)	92	(76)	117	1,450
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) including profit from associate	(87)	(94)	92	(76)	117	1,450
6	Equity Share Capital	1,896	1,896	1,896	1,896	1,896	1,896
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.						

PUBLIC NOTICE
Under instructions of my client, I am investigating the title of Brijlal Ramdas Moonga in respect of 5 shares of Rs. 50/- each bearing distinctive nos. 876 to 880 both inclusive represented by Share Certificate No. 178 of the Embassy Centre Premises Co-operative Society Limited and all beneficial right, title and interest in Office no. 610 admeasuring 455 sq.ft. equivalent to 42.27 sq. mtrs. or thereabouts carpet area on the 6th floor in the building named and known as 'Embassy Centre', situated at 207, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Any person or persons having any claims in respect of the said shares or the said premises should send their claims in writing to the undersigned with documentary evidence in support thereof within 14 days of publication of this notice, failing which, claims if any, shall be deemed to have been waived.
Place: Mumbai
Date: 16.11.2019

Sd/-
Ketan Gupta
Legaleye Associates
Advocates
1st Floor, Meadows House,
Meadows Street, NM Road,
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

PUBLIC NOTICE
NOTICE is hereby given to the public at large that my clients (1) MRS. JASMI RAJESH GOGRI (Before Marriage: Jasmi Harilal Dedhia), (2) MR. MEHUL VASANTBHAI DEDHIA & (3) MR. RAHUL VASANT DEDHIA are entitled for and intend to sell the Residential Premises bearing Flat No. 1, located on the Ground Floor in the Building No. A/14 of 'Veena Nagar No. 2 Co-operative Housing Society Limited' (Registration No. BOM/W-T/H5G/T-C/2205 dated 15/10/1986) (hereinafter referred to as "the said Society") situated at Veena Nagar, L. B. S. Marg, Mulund (West), Mumbai - 400 080 (hereinafter referred to as "the said Premises") together with 5 fully paid up shares of Rs. 50/- each of the said Society bearing Distinctive Nos. 0381 to 0385 (both inclusive); incorporated in the Share Certificate No. 77 (hereinafter referred to as "the said Shares").
The chain of documents in respect of the said Premises are (i) The First Agreement i.e. Agreement for Sale dated 8th October 1983 was executed between SHREE MAHAVIR ENTERPRISES and (1) SHRI DHIRAJLAL T. VYAS & (2) SMT. ASHA D. VYAS AND (ii) The Second Agreement i.e. Agreement for Sale dated 23rd March 1999 was executed between (1) SHRI DHIRAJLAL T. VYAS & (2) SMT. ASHA D. VYAS and (1) SHRI HARILAL KUVERJI DEDHIA & (2) SMT. JHAVERBEN HARILAL DEDHIA.
The said SMT. JHAVERBEN HARILAL DEDHIA died intestate on 15th June 2005 and the said SHRI HARILAL KUVERJI DEDHIA died intestate on 22nd November 2017 leaving behind them (1) MRS. PUSHPA VASANT DEDHIA (Before Marriage: Pushpa Harilal Dedhia) (married daughter) & (2) MRS. JASMI RAJESH GOGRI (Before Marriage: Jasmi Harilal Dedhia) (married daughter) as their only legal heirs. SMT. LAXMIBEN KUVERJI DEDHIA mother of Late SHRI HARILAL KUVERJI DEDHIA predeceased him. The said MRS. PUSHPA VASANT DEDHIA (Before Marriage: Pushpa Harilal Dedhia) died intestate on 23rd August 2019 leaving behind her (1) MR. MEHUL VASANTBHAI DEDHIA (son) & (2) MR. RAHUL VASANT DEDHIA (son), as her only legal heirs. SHRI VASANT KORSHI DEDHIA, husband of MRS. PUSHPA VASANT DEDHIA predeceased her on 22nd August 2018. The said MRS. PUSHPA VASANT DEDHIA (Before Marriage: Pushpa Harilal Dedhia) during her lifetime nominated her sons (1) MR. MEHUL VASANTBHAI DEDHIA & (2) MR. RAHUL VASANT DEDHIA as her nominees in respect of her 50% joint and undivided share, right, title and interest in the said Premises.
If any person or persons claiming any share and interest through (1) Late SHRI HARILAL KUVERJI DEDHIA and/or (2) Late SMT. JHAVERBEN HARILAL DEDHIA and/or (3) Late MRS. PUSHPA VASANT DEDHIA (Before Marriage: Pushpa Harilal Dedhia) in respect of the said Premises or any right, title, interest, claim/s or demand upon against or in respect of the said Premises or any part thereof including but not limited to by way of sale, exchange, let, lease, sub-lease, leave and license, right of way, easement, tenancy, occupancy, assignment, mortgage, inheritance, bequest, succession, gift, lien, charge, maintenance, easement, trust, possession of original title deeds or encumbrance/s howsoever, family arrangement/ settlement, decree or order of any court of law, contracts, mortgage/agreements, development rights/s or otherwise of whatsoever nature are hereby required to make the same known to me in writing with documentary evidence at my address mentioned below within 14 (fourteen) days from the date of publication hereof, failing which it shall become obvious that no such claims or demands exist in respect of the said Premises or any part thereof, and the same, if any, have been released relinquished and treated as waived and abandoned to all intents and purposes and the sale will be completed without reference to any such claims.
Mumbai, Dated this 15th day of November 2019
Sd/-
VIKAS THAKKAR
Advocate of High Court
5, 3rd Floor, Building No A-14,
Anu CHS, Govardhan Nagar,
L.B.S Marg, Mulund (West),
Mumbai - 400 080.

NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM
Change in Custodian of Kotak Gold ETF of Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund ("KMMF")
Notice is hereby given that Deutsche Bank AG has been appointed as a Custodian for Kotak Gold ETF (Exchange Traded Fund), an open ended scheme replicating/tracking physical gold prices of Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund, with effect from November 16, 2019.
Deutsche Bank AG, having registered office at Deutsche Bank AG, India, Deutsche Bank House, Hazarimal Somani Marg Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, is registered with SEBI as a Custodian of Securities under SEBI (Custodian of Securities) Regulations, 1996, vide registration no. IN/CUS/003.
Accordingly, The Bank of Nova Scotia shall cease to be the Custodian of Kotak Gold ETF of KMMF, with effect from close of business hours of November 22, 2019.
This addendum forms an integral part of Statement of Additional Information of Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund and Scheme Information Document / Key Information Memorandum of Kotak Gold ETF, as amended from time to time.
All other terms & conditions of Statement of Additional Information of Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund and Scheme Information Document / Key Information Memorandum of Kotak Gold ETF will remain unchanged.
**For Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
Investment Manager - Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund**
Sd/-
Nilesh Shah
Managing Director
Mumbai
November 15, 2019
Any queries / clarifications in this regard may be addressed to:
Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080009 (Investment Manager for Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund)
6th Floor, Kotak Towers, Building No. 21, Infinity Park, Off: Western Express Highway, Goregaon - Mulund Link Road, Malad (East), Mumbai 400097. Phone Number: 022 - 66056825 • Email: mutual@kotak.com • Website: assetmanagement.kotak.com
Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

लाहोटी ओव्हरसीज लिमिटेड
सीआयएन: एल०११११एमएच११११पीएलसी००६४४३
नोंदणी. कार्यालय: ३०७, अरुण चेंबर, ताडेश्वर रोड, मुंबई-४०० ०३४. नू. क्र. : + ९१-२२-४०५० ०१००,
वेबसाईट: www.lahotioverseas.in ई-मेल आयडी: investor@lahotioverseas.com
३० सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्धवर्ष करिता
अलेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या उतारा
र. लाखांत

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेले ३ महिने		मागील वर्षाचे संपलेले ३ महिने		संपलेल्या चालू कालावधीकरिता तारखेपर्यंत वर्षाची आकडेवारी		संपलेले ३ महिने		मागील वर्षाचे संपलेले ३ महिने		संपलेल्या चालू कालावधीकरिता तारखेपर्यंत वर्षाची आकडेवारी	
		३०-०९-२०१९	३०-०९-२०१८	३०-०९-२०१९	३०-०९-२०१८	३०-०९-२०१९	३०-०९-२०१८	३०-०९-२०१९	३०-०९-२०१८	३०-०९-२०१९	३०-०९-२०१८	३०-०९-२०१९	३०-०९-२०१८
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	७,७१९.१५	१८,४७७.१०	१८,१३७.६४	७,७१९.१५	१८,४७७.१०	१८,१३७.६४	७,७१९.१५	१८,४७७.१०	१८,१३७.६४	७,७१९.१५	१८,४७७.१०	१८,१३७.६४
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादतात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींशिवाय)	२८६.५४	८२३.९०	६९०.७२	२८६.५४	८२३.९०	६९०.७२	२८६.५४	८२३.९०	६९०.७२	२८६.५४	८२३.९०	६९०.७२
३	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (करपूर्व, अपवादतात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींशिवाय)	२८६.५४	८२३.९०	६९०.७२	२८६.५४	८२३.९०	६९०.७२	२८६.५४	८२३.९०	६९०.७२	२८६.५४	८२३.९०	६९०.७२
४	कालावधीसाठी करोवर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादतात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींशिवाय)	१९४.३९	५९९.४७	४४९.८३	१९४.३९	५९९.४७	४४९.८३	१९४.३९	५९९.४७	४४९.८३	१९४.३९	५९९.४७	४४९.८३
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी (करोवर) नफा/(तोटा) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोवर) फरक)	२४४.७८	४८३.६५	४९९.९०	२४४.७८	४८३.६५	४९९.९०	२४४.७८	४८३.६५	४९९.९०	२४४.७८	४८३.६५	४९९.९०
६	समभाग भांडवल	५८४.५९	५८४.५९	५८४.५९	५८४.५९	५८४.५९	५८४.५९	५८४.५९	५८४.५९	५८४.५९	५८४.५९	५८४.५९	५८४.५९
७	राखीव (मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिचित तारखेदत्त दाखल्याप्रमाणे पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वाढवून)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
८	प्रति भाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. २/- चे)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
९	मूल्यवत : सोमिकृत :	०.६७	२.०३	१.५९	०.६८	१.८६	१.५९	०.६७	२.०३	१.५९	०.६७	२.०३	१.५९
१०	सेबी (लिस्टिंग अॅन्ड अडर डिस्क्लोजर रिकव्हरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन्स ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही अलेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा वरील एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही अलेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com) आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट (Lahotioverseas.in) वर सुध्दा उपलब्ध आहे.												
११	लेखा तपशीलवार बदलामुळे निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न किंवा अन्य कोणताही संबंधित वित्तीय बाबींवरील परिणाम तळटोपेच्या माध्यमातून जाहीर केला जाईल.												
१२	अपवादतात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींना इंड-एएस रूल्स/एएस रूल्स यापैकी जे प्रयोज्य असतील त्यानुसार नफा आणि तोटा पक्कत समायोजित केले आहे.												
		लाहोटी ओव्हरसीज लिमिटेडकरिता											
		सही /											
		उमेश लाहोटी											
		व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक											
		डीआयएन : ००३६१२१६											
		स्थळ : मुंबई											
		दिनांक : १४ नोव्हेंबर, २०१९.											

एल्प्रो इंटरनॅशनल लि.
नों. कार्यालय: १७ वा मजला, निमल विल्डिंग, नॉर्मन पॉईंट, मुंबई - ४०० ०२९.
(सीआयएन: एल०११११एमएच११११पीएलसी०१२४२५)
दूर. : ०२२-४०२९१००० फॅक्स : ०२२-२२०२९१५ संकेतस्थळ : www.elpro.co.in; ई-मेल : admin@elpro.co.in
३० सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्धवर्षासाठी एकत्रित अलेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या उतारा
(चालन : भारतीय रुपये लाखांत)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	अंतिम संपलेली तिमाही		अंतिम संपलेली तिमाही		अंतिम संपलेली तिमाही		अंतिम संपलेली तिमाही		अंतिम संपलेली तिमाही		अंतिम संपलेली तिमाही	
		३०.०९.२०१९	३०.०९.२०१८	३०.०९.२०१९	३०.०९.२०१८	३०.०९.२०१९	३०.०९.२०१८	३०.०९.२०१९	३०.०९.२०१८	३०.०९.२०१९	३०.०९.२०१८	३०.०९.२०१९	३०.०९.२०१८
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	६८७६.१९	८३४.२६	८३४.२६	६८७६.१९	८३४.२६	६८७६.१९	८३४.२६	६८७६.१९	८३४.२६	६८७६.१९	८३४.२६	६८७६.१९
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादतात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींशिवाय)	८०.६९	(१२५.५०)	(१२५.५०)	८०.६९	(१२५.५०)	८०.६९	(१२५.५०)	८०.६९	(१२५.५०)	८०.६९	(१२५.५०)	८०.६९
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादतात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींशिवाय)	८०.६९	(१२५.५०)	(१२५.५०)	८०.६९	(१२५.५०)	८०.६९	(१२५.५०)	८०.६९	(१२५.५०)	८०.६९	(१२५.५०)	८०.६९
४	कालावधीसाठी करोवर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादतात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींशिवाय)	७५.५९	(१७५.५०)	(१७५.५०)	७५.५९	(१७५.५०)	७५.५९	(१७५.५०)	७५.५९	(१७५.५०)	७५.५९	(१७५.५०)	७५.५९
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोवर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोवर) फरक)	७५.५९	(१७५.५०)	(१७५.५०)	७५.५९	(१७५.५०)	७५.५९	(१७५.५०)	७५.५९	(१७५.५०)	७५.५९	(१७५.५०)	७५.५९
६	भ्रष्टाचार झालेले समभाग भांडवल (दरमि मूल्य रु. १ प्रत्येकी)	१६९४.७९	१६९४.७९	१६९४.७९	१६९४.७९	१६९४.७९	१६९४.७९	१६९४.७९	१६९४.७९	१६९४.७९	१६९४.७९	१६९४.७९	१६९४.७९
७	राखीव (मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिचित तारखेदत्त दाखवलेली (पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वाढवून)	१९५७९.५६	१९५७९.५६	१९५७९.५६	१९५७९.५६	१९५७९.५६	१९५७९.५६	१९५७९.५६	१९५७९.५६	१९५७९.५६	१९५७९.५६	१९५७९.५६	१९५७९.५६
८	प्रति भाग प्राप्ती (रु. १/- प्रत्येकी) (अर्धवर्षाक)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
९	मूल्यवत :	०.४५	(०.१०)	४.७९	०.३४	४.७९	०.४५	(०.१०)	४.७९	०.३४	४.७९	०.४५	(०.१०)
१०	सोमिकृत :	०.४५	(०.१०)	४.७९	०.३४	४.७९	०.४५	(०.१०)	४.७९	०.३४	४.७९	०.४५	(०.१०)
११	सेबी (लिस्टिंग अॅन्ड अडर डिस्क्लोजर रिकव्हरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन्स ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा उतारा वर देण्यात आला आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.												
		संचालक मंडळाकरिता आणि च्यावतीने											
		सही /											
		दीपक कुमार											
		व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक											
		स्थळ : मुंबई											
		दिनांक : १४ नोव्हेंबर, २०१९											

ARCO LEASING LIMITED
[CIN: L65910MH1984PLC031957]
Regd off: Plot No 123 Street No. 17 MIDC Marol, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093. • Tel: 022 28217222 • Email Id: arcoleasing@gmail.com
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED	
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	
	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019	30.09.2019	
Total Income from operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	2.95	
Other Income	0.95	1.85	3.34	2.80	6.48	13.20	-	
Total Income	0.95	1.85	3.34	2.80	6.48	13.20	2.95	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	(2.83)	1.61	2.00	(1.22)	(1.81)	3.82	(1.36)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before tax (after Exceptional Items)	(2.83)	1.61	2.00	(1.22)	(1.81)	3.82	(1.36)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(2.83)	1.30	2.00	(1.53)	(1.81)	0.24	(1.67)	
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the year and other comprehensive income)	(2.83)	1.30	2.00	(1.53)	(1.81)	0.24	(1.67)	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value : Rs 10 per share)	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01	
Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	(18.17)	-	
Earnings Per Share (Basic) (Rs)*	(1.179)	0.541	0.833	(0.637)	(0.754)	0.100	(0.696)	
Earnings Per Share (Diluted) (Rs)*	(1.179)	0.541	0.833	(0.637)	(0.754)	0.100	(0.696)	
Note:-								
(i) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2019.								
(ii) During the quarter ended September 30, 2019, the company has acquired a subsidiary viz. Ansu Trade & Fiscals Pvt Ltd and accordingly, the figures of consolidated results, consolidated assets & liabilities and consolidated cash flows are given only for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.								
(iii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange, bseindia.com.								
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors								
NARENDRA MAHAVIR RUIA								
Director								
DI: 01228312								
Place: Mumbai								
Date: 14/11/2019								

NIKHIL ADHESIVES LIMITED
(CIN L51900MH1986PLC041062)
Regd. Office: 315, The Summit Business Bay, Behind Gurananak Petrol Pump, Opp. Cinemax, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093
Tel No: 26835864 / 26836558 Email ID: ho@nikhiladhesives.com Website: www.nikhiladhesives.com
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019
(₹. IN LAKHS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six months Ended		Year Ended
	31.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (Net)	10086.92	11254.30	20667.43	21390.71	44708.95
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, and Exceptional Items)	244.52	123.47	459.87	303.73	743.19
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	229.01	87.05	371.61	215.41	521.47
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	212.22	88.18	358.75	216.29	510.86
Equity Share Capital	460.50	460.50	460.50	460.50	460.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet)					